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HIS HONOUR THE LIEUT.-GOVERNOR
AND MRS. W, C. WOODWARD

MRS. R, E, McKECHNIE
MRS. L. S. KLINCK
DR. EVLYN F, FARRIS
MRS. PERCY R. BENGOUGH
MRS. JOSEPH B. CLEARIHUE
MRS. GEORGE T. CUNNINGHAM
MRS. H. T. LOGAN
MRS A. E. LORD
MRS. DENIS MURPHY
MRS. W. G. MURRIN
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HONORARY PRESIDENT:
Professor Walter H. Gage

m
HONORARY MEMBERS:

Professor F. G. C. Wood
Professor Thorleif Larsen
Margaret Anglin
Edith Wynne Matthison
Mr. Charles Rann Kennedy

ADVISORY -BOARD:

Professor Walter H. Gage
Professor and Mrs. F. G. C. Wood
Miss Dorothy Somerset
Dr. Dorothy Mawdsley

President. . ... Shirley Macdonald, Arts

Vice-President ... Lester Sugarman, Arts

Secretary_ ... . Mary McLorg, Arts

Treasurer ... . Michael Young, Arts

Business Manager . June Hewitson, Arts
Committee:

Mary McTavish, Arts ’43 Lister Sinclair, Arts

Don Newson, Arts ’45

43
42
42
44
44

42
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BUSINESS MANAGER - June Hewitson, Arts '44
STAGE CREW MAKE-UP
CONVENOR: CONVENOR:
Don Newson, Arts 45 Mary McTavish, Arts 43
John Powell ... .._...._Ap. Sc. '45 Helen Morgan ... ____Arts’45
Jean Christie e ATTs 44 Shirley Marpole ... . Arts 45
Ed Bakony ... ... Arts '43 Barbara Milligan .. Arts '45
Helga Jarvi .. ... o __Arts '44 Connie Sull ... Arts ’45
Gloria Wright . ... _Arts 45 Bewy Allan Arts 45
Jack Hetherington ........__Ap. Sc. 45 CIRCULARS
Joan Villiers-Fisher ... ...__Arts 44
CONVENOR:
LIGHTING Mary McLorg, Arts '42
Jack Gray ... Ap. Sc. 43 Grace MacMillan
Don Duncan . ... . Arts 42 Barbara Milligan ...
Connie Sull
PROPERTIES Peter McGeer ...
CONVENOR: Tom Mayne

Rosemary Brough
Olive Headrick . _

Maryan Peterson, Arts '43

Kay Holland e oo Arts 743 Jean Christie o

Barbara McQueen ... Arts "43 Shirley Macdonald ... ...__Arrts 42
Rosemary Brough ... Arts 45

Audrey Buder .. Ag. 45 TOUR CORRESPONDENCE:
Audrey Hoag: . ... Arts 43 Lester Sugarman . e Arts, 42
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JORDANS LIMITED

The largest distributors of
FINE QUALITY ORIENTAL RUGS

in the entire Canadian West

2536 - 2546 GRANVILLE ST.

(At Broadway)

PROGRAMME

CONVENOR:
Helga Jarvi, Arts 44

John Moran ... Arts ‘44
Gordon Mabee ... Arts ‘44

PUBLICITY

CONVENOR:
Phyliss NeMetz, Arts 43

Lucy Berton ... Arts ’43
Bob Menchions ... Com. 42

COSTUMES

CONVENOR:
Anne Du Moulin, Arts 44

Elizabeth Locke
Phyllis Milligan _
Shanny Dawe N
Joy Walker ...
Denise Darling .
Betty Hobden
Dorrie Millar

TICKETS

CONVENOR:
Michael Young Arts '44

Nonie Rendall ...

,,,,,,,,,,,, Arts, '44

HOUSE MANAGER:

Shirley Macdonald ... Arts 43
USHERS:

Grace MacMillan ... .. Arts 45

Gloria Wright .. Arts 45

Phyllis Milligan Arts 43

Mary McLorg

Anne Du Moulin .. ______Arts 44
Elizabeth Locke ____
Shanny Dawe

Joan Villiers-Fisher ____ Arts ‘44
Nonie Rendall ... Arts ’44
Kay Holland ... Arts ’43
Barbara McQueen ... Arts 43
Joy Walker .. Ag..’43
DOORMEN:
Gordon Mabee . .. Arts '44
Bob Menchions ... . Com. 42
Michael Young ... Arts '44
COSTUMES

Executed by Mrs. Anderson

SETS

Designed by Paul Mathews and built
under the supervision of Mr. McCance

AN

PUT YOUR WORRIES ON OUR SHOULDERS
SEND YOUR SPRING CLEANING TO US!

S/ s tarStoam Lszd

1115 Richards Street
MA. 4131




LT CHARAETERS

{In order of their appearance)

FAG.
THOMAS.._
LUCY

LYDIA.

JULIA.

MRS. MALAPROP

Norman Campbell,
...Peter McGeer,
Mary Buckerfield,
Doreen Dougan,
-...Shirley Kerr,

Eleanor Atkins,

SIR ANTHONY ABSOLUTE

CAPTAIN ABSOL

FAULKLAND .

BOB ACRES.. . .

... Lister Sinclair,

UTE .. _Arthur Hill,
_Foster Isherwood,

Ronald Heal,

SIR LUCIUS O'TRIGGER John Seyer,

DAVID_ _

... Tom Mayne,

Play Directed by Mr. Sam Payne

Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts
Arts’

Arts
Arts
Arts
Ag.

Arts
Atts

44
44

45
45
44

‘42
‘44
43
45
43
42

The entire action of the play takes place in Bath,

Somerset, on a Spring afternoon and evening in

1775.

Scene 1. ..

Scene I1.

Scene III. .

Scene I.

* Scene III

* note omission—Scene II

.. Act One ..

... The North Parade

_..Mrs. Malaprop’s Lodgings

... Captain Absolute's Lodgings

. Act Two.

... The North Parade

Bob Acres’ lLodgings
Mrs. Malaprop’s Lodgings

. Act Three .

Scene I. S Mrs. Malaprop’s Lodgings
Scene I1X. ] The North Parade
Scene III. . . King’s-Mead-Fields




1916.

1917.
1918.
1919.

1920.
1921,
1922.
1923,
1924,
1925.
1926.
1927.

1928.

1929.
1930.
1931.
1932,

1933,
1934.
1935.
1936.
1937.
1938.

1939.
1940.
1941.
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“Fanny and The Servant Problem”, Jerome K. Jerome—Four
tmes,

“Merely Mary Anne’. Israel Zangwill—Four times.
“Alice Sit-By-The-Fire”. Sir James M, Barrie—Four times.

“The Importance of Being Earnest”. Oscar Wilde—Three
times.

“Green Stockings”’. A. E. Mason—Ten times.

“Sweet Lavender”, Sir Arthur Pinero—Twelve times.

“Mr. Pim Passes By”. A. A. Milne—Seventeen times.

“You Never Can Tell”. George Bernard Shaw—Fifteen times
“The World and His Wife”. J. Echegay-——Eighteen times.
“You and 17, Phillip Barry—Twenty times.

“Pygmalion”. George Bernard Shaw—Eighteen times.

“The Romantic Young Lady”. G. Martinez Sierra—Eighteen
rimes.

“Polly With a Past”. George Middleton and Guy Bolton—

Twenty-three times.

“Rollo’s Wild Oar”. Clare Kummer—Twenty times
“Friend Hannah”. Paul Kester—Twenty-three times
“Young Idea’. INNoel Coward—Twenty-five times

“Alice Sit-By-The-Fire”. Sir James M. Barrie—Twenty-one

times.

“Alibi”. Michael Morton—Nineteen rimes.

“Caesar and Cleopatra”. George Bernard Shaw-—Four times
“Hedda Gabler”. Hendrik Ibsen—Eleven times

“She Stoops To Conguer”. Oliver Goldsmith—Seven times
“The Brontes”, Alfred Sangster—Nine times

“The Playboy of the Western World”. J. M. Synge—Fourteen

times.
“The Curtain Rises’’. Benjamin M. Kaye—Fifteen times
“Pride and Prejudice”. Jane Austen—Twenty-one times

“Candida”. George Bernard Shaw-—Nineteen times.

Come in and Visit our

Record Department . .

We Keep an Up-to-date Stock of
Victor and Bluebird Records

THOMSON & PAGE

2914 Granville St. South Phone Bayview 6063

NOW IT’S STYLES FOR YOUNG MEN
AND YOUNG LADIES TOO!

“Twin-Suits” made to order.

SRR .
e

301 West Hastings Street

Now ain't that Sweet

PPLHPRDY®S fvwus

Purple Box Chocolates
COST A DOLLAR—WORTH A MILLION

Two Stores:

675 GRANVILLE MA. 5622 2843 GRANVILLE
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SPECIALISTS IN DESIGNING & CREATING

ARTISTIC AND UINUSUJAL  PROGRAMS,

FOLDERS, INVITATIONS & FRATERNITY
SPECIALTIES.

GEHRKE'S LIMITED

566 SEYMOUR ST.

2561 South Granville




620 SEYMOUR STREET 2117 GRANVILLE STREEY

VANCOUVER. B, C,

Clear up for the Spn')zq
RED CROSS SALVAGE

INVITES YOU TO BEGIN MAKING
YOUR COLLECTIONS

TURN WASTE INTO RED CROSS DONATIONS
PHONE MA. B354

BUY WAR-SAVINGS
CERTIFICATES

REGULARLY !

THIS PROGRAMME BY

LANCE LITHO LTD.

406 Hornby Street Telephone PAcific 1051

We wish to thank the following for their

kind co-operation.

The News-Herald
The Vancouver Sun
The Vancouver Daily Province
The Ubyssey
University Radio Society
The Musical Sociery
C KW X
The Vancouver News Agency
Mr. Bert Wilkie
The Hudson’s Bay Co.
David Spencer Ltd.

The British Columbia Electric Railway Co. Ltd.

Charles Dawson

Sinclair’s Antiques
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